RE 51484, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Duplex filter
with filter element according to DIN 24550
Features
Duplex filters are used in hydraulic systems for the
separation of solid materials from fluids and lubricating
oils and are intended for installation in pipelines. A filter
element can be changed without any operational

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 09
– 2X / – – – – –
Order example:
250LDN0160-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-R6
Further versions are available upon request.
Duplex filters | 210/250LDN0040 … 0400  3/24
RE 51484, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Preferred types
210/250LDN flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS],
Filter rating 3 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
and Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
filter element
250LDN0040-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 27 [7.1] ..R4 R928054937 ..S4 R928054946 R928006645
250LDN0063-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 39 [10.3] ..R4 R928054938 ..S4 R928054947 R928006699
250LDN0100-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 49 [12.9] ..R4 R928054939 ..S4 R928054948 R928006753
250LDN0160-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 137 [36.0] ..R6 R928054940 R928006807
250LDN0250-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 168 [44.2] ..R6 R928054941 R928006861
250LDN0400-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 190 [50.0] ..R6 R928054942 R928006915
210LDN0160-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 137 [36.0] ..S6 R928054943 R928006807
210LDN0250-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 168 [44.2] ..S6 R928054944 R928006861
210LDN0400-2X/PWR3A00-V5,0-M-.. 190 [50.0] ..S6 R928054945 R928006915
210/250LDN flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS],
Filter rating 6 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
and Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
filter element
250LDN0040-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 31 [8.2] ..R4 R928054949 ..S4 R928054958 R928006646
250LDN0063-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 43 [11.3] ..R4 R928054950 ..S4 R928054959 R928006700
250LDN0100-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 53 [13.9] ..R4 R928054951 ..S4 R928054960 R928006754
250LDN0160-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 150 [39.5] ..R6 R928054952 R928006808
250LDN0250-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 178 [46.8] ..R6 R928054953 R928006862
250LDN0400-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 198 [52.1] ..R6 R928054954 R928006916
210LDN0160-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 150 [39.5] ..S6 R928054955 R928006808
210LDN0250-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 178 [46.8] ..S6 R928054956 R928006862
210LDN0400-2X/PWR6A00-V5,0-M-.. 198 [52.1] ..S6 R928054957 R928006916
210/250LDN flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS],
Filter rating 10 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
and Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
filter element
250LDN0040-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 38 [10.0] ..R4 R928052641 ..S4 R928054961 R928006647
250LDN0063-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 50 [13.2] ..R4 R928052640 ..S4 R928054962 R928006701
250LDN0100-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 58 [15.3] ..R4 R928052642 ..S4 R928054963 R928006755
250LDN0160-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 168 [44.2] ..R6 R928052643 R928006809
250LDN0250-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 189 [49.7] ..R6 R928052644 R928006863
250LDN0400-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 205 [53.9] ..R6 R928052645 R928006917
210LDN0160-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 168 [44.2] ..S6 R928054934 R928006809
210LDN0250-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 189 [49.7] ..S6 R928054935 R928006863
210LDN0400-2X/PWR10A00-V5,0-M-.. 205 [53.9] ..S6 R928054936 R928006917
1) Measured pressure differential over filter and measuring equipment according to ISO 3968.
The measured pressure differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
54 [2.12]
M

4/24 210/250LDN0040 … 0400 | Duplex filters
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51484, edition: 2021-04
Ordering code
Accessories
(Dimensions in mm [inch])
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12x1
Rectangular connector, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803 EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
Without
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75%) /
normally closed contact (at 100%) 2 3 pieces
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 Without
Electronic switching element for maintenance indicators
Mating connector (max. admissible voltage: 50 V)
Mating connector suitable for K24 4-pole, M12x1
with screw connection, cable gland Pg9.

01 02 03 04 05 06
2. – – 0 –
Order example:
2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M
For further information on Hengst filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Replacement filter element 3 micron Replacement filter element 6 micron Replacement filter element 10 micron
R928006645 2.0040 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 PWR10-A00-0-M
Ordering code
Spare parts
Filter element
Duplex filters | 210/250LDN0040 … 0400  15/24
RE 51484, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical/optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical/optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical/optical indicator O
Version
03 Pressure differential, modular design D01
Switching pressure
04 2.2 bar [31.9 psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
8.0 bar [116 psi] 8.0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi]
450Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi]
Switching pressure 8.0 bar [116 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi]
Material no. Description
R928038783 WO-D01-2,2-M-450
R901025313 WO-D01-5,0-M-450
R928038782 WO-D01-8,0-M-450
R928038782 WO-D01-2,2-V-450
R901066235 WO-D01-5,0-V-450
R928038784 WO-D01-8,0-V-450
16/24 210/250LDN0040 … 0400 | Duplex filters
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51484, edition: 2021-04
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 210/250LDN
Size
03 0040-0100 0040-0100
0160-0400 0160-0400
04 Component series 20 … 29 (20 … 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 2X
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04 05
D 210/250LDN – 2X /
Seal kit
Seal kit